99
S
u
rg
e
Flushmount Kit
• For IG1200RC3, IG1240RC3 and IG3240RC3
•  Includes mounting plate, screws and mounting bracket
• Easy to use
Model # H x W
F. IG1240FMP33 7" x 7.5"
G. IG3240FMP33 7" x 7.5"
IG1300-2T-1C3
• Type 2 SPD applications
• 12 gauge wire
•     Provides protection for 2 telephone lines (Analog phone line,
modem, or DSL) and 1 coax line (cable TV, cable Internet or
Satellite TV)
•  Type 3R outdoor rainproof enclosure for indoor/outdoor
installations (9.38" H x 5.25" W x 4" D)
•  6 modes of surge protection:
 L1-N, L2-N, L1-G, L2-G, N-G, L1-L2
• 5-year product warranty
•  $10,000 connected equipment warranty for 5 years on
appliances and electronics
IG1300-4T-2C3
• Type 2 SPD applications
• 12 gauge wire
•  Provides protection for 4 telephone lines (Analog phone line,
modem, or DSL) and 2 coax lines (cable TV, cable Internet or
Satellite TV)
•  Type 3R outdoor rainproof enclosure for indoor/outdoor
installations (9.38" H x 5.25" W x 4" D)
•  6 modes of surge protection:
L1-N, L2-N, L1-G, L2-G, N-G, L1-L2
•  5-year product warranty
•  $10,000 connected equipment warranty for 5 years on
appliances and electronics
Model # Service
Voltage
No. of
Leads
Lead
Length
Wiring
Config.
Nominal
Discharge
Current
MCOV* SCCR** Voltage Protection
Rating (VPR)
L-N/G L-N L-G N-G L-L
D. IG1300-2T-1C3 120, 240 VAC   4   24" L1, L2, N, G    20 kA 150 L-N, N-G†
300 L-L, L-G†
  50 kA 700 1200 700 1200
E. IG1300-4T-1C3 120, 240 VAC   4   24" L1, L2, N, G    20 kA   50 kA 700 1200 700 1200
*MCOV Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage
**SCCR Short Circuit Current Rating
†Applies to all models
F. G.
D.
E.